

मोहनलाल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR

No. F. ()/Affi./MLSU//2022-23/2025

Dated: 01.01.2024

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this office order No. F. ()/Affil./MLSU/2020-21/864 dated 22nd December, 2020, intake of the following college(s) for the current academic session 2023-24 only is /are increased as detailed below:-

Name of the College	College Code	Course (s)	Existing intake	Additional intake	Total Seats
GURU PUSHKAR JAIN COLLEGE GOGUNDA, UDAIPUR	51	B.A. No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1963 Dated 16-12-2023	80	160 Seat (Two Section	240 Seat:
J.R. SHARMA COLLEGE, PHALASIA, UDAIPUR	229	B.A. No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1950 Dated 04-10-2023	80	320 Seat (Four Section	400 Seat
J.R. SHARMA COLLEGE, RISHABHDEO, UDAIPUR	145	B.A. No.F./DC/Afti./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1975 Dated 30-10-2023	80	160 Seat (Two Section	240 Sea
J.R.SHARMA P.G. COLLEGE, JHADOL, UDAIPUR	46	B.A. No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1952 Dated 10-10-2023	400	80 Scat (One Section	480 Sea
U.S. OSTWAL P.G. COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH	292	BCA No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1965 Dated 16-10-2023	40	18 Seats	58 Seat
U.S. OSTWAL P.G. COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH	292	B.A. No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1965 Dated 16-10-2023	80	160 Seat (Two Section	240 Seats
SANWARIYA COLLEGE SALUMBER	520	B.Sc No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/2023- 24/1899 dated 22.07.2023	70	70 Seat (One Section	140
NATHDWARA INSTITUTE OF BIOTECHNOLOGT & MANAGMANAT, ODEN, NATHDWARA, RAJASAMAND	207	BCA No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/1935 Dated 14-09-2023	60	20 Seats	80
S.S. GURUKUL COLLEGE, VILLAGE POST JAITANA, TEHSIL SALUMBER, UDAIPUR	504	B.A. No.F./DC/Affi./MLSU/ 2023- 24/2005 Dated 16-12-2023	80	240 Seats (Three Section)	320
PT. UDAI JAIN COLLEGE, KANORE, UDAIPUR	12	Permanent Affiliation	80	35 Seats	11:

(Vinay Pathak) REGISTRAR

Copy for information and necessary action to -

- 1. The Controller of Examination, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 2. The Secretary/ Principal, concern College....
- 3. Dy. Registrar, Meeting Section, UAO, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 4. Dy. Registrar, (Secrecy/ Examination), MLSU, Udaipur.
- 5. AR (Secrecy/ Examination), MLSU, Udaipur.
- 6. P.S. to Vice Chancellor/ Addl. P.S. to Registrar, MLSU, Udaipur.
- The Officer Incharge, University Internet Centre, MLSU, Udaipur to upload the same on University website under Affiliation Notification.
- 8. Guard file.

(Vinay Pathak) REGISTRAR